
  Nandha Engineering College (Autonomous), Erode - 638 052 

Academic Year 2022-2023 Even Semester 

Academic Calendar for BE/BTech/ME/MBA/MCA 

Date Day 
BE/BTech (VIII Semester) 

ME/MBA/MCA (IV Semester)  
BE/BTech 
(VI Semester) 

BE/BTech (IV Semester) 

ME/MBA/MCA (II Semester) 
Remarks 

23.01.2023 Monday  
Placement Orientation 

Programme    
Consolidation of 

SWAYAM-NPTEL Online 
Course Enrollment  

24.01.2023 Tuesday  Placement Training 
(OE-1, OE-2 & PSE) 

   

25.01.2023 Wednesday     

26.01.2023 Thursday ***** ***** - ***** 
Republic Day 

Holiday 

27.01.2023 Friday     0th CC Meeting  

28.01.2023 Saturday ***** ***** - ***** Holiday 

29.01.2023 Sunday ***** ***** - ***** Holiday 

30.01.2023 Monday    National Cleanliness Day 
Readiness Audit 

31.01.2023 Tuesday     

01.02.2023 Wednesday 
Commencement 

of Classes 
1 

Commencement 
of Classes 

1 
Commencement 

of Classes 
1  

02.02.2023 Thursday Orientation 
Programme on OBE 

2 
Orientation 

Programme on OBE 
2 

Orientation 
Programme on OBE 

2 
Rejoin/Transfer Students Course 

Equivalence Documents 
Submission to CoE Office  

03.02.2023 Friday  3  3  3 Starting of Autonomous 
Renewal Works 

04.02.2023 Saturday 
Project Title and 

Guide Finalization 4  4  4 
Submission of PSE/OE 

course list with 
students to CoE Office 

05.02.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** 
Thai Poosam 

Holiday 

06.02.2023 Monday  5  5  5 
PG - II Sem  

Classes Starts 

07.02.2023 Tuesday  6  6  6  

08.02.2023 Wednesday Assignment I 7  7  7  

09.02.2023 Thursday Online Test I 8  8  8  

10.02.2023 Friday CAT I* (PSE) 9  9  9 Autonomous 
Valuation 11.02.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - ***** 

12.02.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

13.02.2023 Monday CAT I* (OE) 10  10  10 RPB Meeting* 

14.02.2023 Tuesday  11  11  11  

15.02.2023 Wednesday  12  12  12 
Submission of ESEs Result 

Analysis to Dean (Academics)  

16.02.2023 Thursday  13  -  - 
Innovation Day ‘23 17.02.2023 Friday  14  -  - 

18.02.2023 Saturday 0th Project Review* 15  -  - 

19.02.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

20.02.2023 Monday  16  13  13 
Consolidation of Redo/Repeat 

Course Details 

21.02.2023 Tuesday Assignment II 17  14  14  

22.02.2023 Wednesday Online Test II 18  15  15  

23.02.2023 Thursday CAT II* (PSE) 19  16  16 
Course Registration 

on CoE Portal 

24.02.2023 Friday CAT II* (OE) 20  17  17 ProctorMeeting - I 

25.02.2023 Saturday ***** - Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course - Academic Audit  
Odd Semester Course Files  

26.02.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

27.02.2023 Monday Re-CAT* (PSE) 21 
 

18  18  

28.02.2023 Tuesday Re-CAT* (OE) 22 19  19 National Science Day 



01.03.2023 Wednesday  23  20  20 IQAC Review Meeting 

02.03.2023 Thursday  24  21  21 
Class Committee 

Meeting 

03.03.2023 Friday  25 Placement Training 
Assessment - I 

 (OE-1, OE-2 & PSE) 

22  22 Add on Course consolidated 
list submission to CoE Office 

04.03.2023 Saturday  26 23 PCD Activity 1 23 
Dept. Monthly 
Presentation 

05.03.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

06.03.2023 Monday  27  24  24  

07.03.2023 Tuesday  28  25  25  

08.03.2023 Wednesday  29  26  26 
International 
Women’s Day 

09.03.2023 Thursday  30  27  27 One Credit Course Consolidated 
List Submission to CoE Office 

10.03.2023 Friday  31  28 PBL Course Review 1 28 
Parents Teachers 

Meeting 

11.03.2023 Saturday ***** - Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course - Holiday 

12.03.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

13.03.2023 Monday  32  29  29  

14.03.2023 Tuesday  33  30  30  

15.03.2023 Wednesday  34  31  31  

16.03.2023 Thursday  35  32  32  

17.03.2023 Friday 
Project Review I* 

36  33  33 
Mid-Semester Feedback 

on TLP & Analysis 

18.03.2023 Saturday 37  34  34 
Academic/Industrial 
Seminar/Workshop 

19.03.2023 Sunday ***** - Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course Holiday 

20.03.2023 Monday  38 

Online Test I 

35 

Online Test I 

35  

21.03.2023 Tuesday  39 36 36  

22.03.2023 Wednesday  40 37 37  

23.03.2023 Thursday  41 
Assignment I 

38 
Assignment I 

38  

24.03.2023 Friday  42 39 39 Submission of Autonomous  
Renewal Reports to UGC  

25.03.2023 Saturday ***** - Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course  - Holiday 

26.03.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

27.03.2023 Monday  43 

CAT I*  

40 

CAT I* 

40  

28.03.2023 Tuesday  44 41 41  

29.03.2023 Wednesday  45 42 42  

30.03.2023 Thursday  46 43 43  

31.03.2023 Friday  47 PBL Course Review 1 44 44  

01.04.2023 Saturday  48 
CAT I* for 

Laboratory Courses 
45 45 

SWAYAM-NPTEL online 
course viva voce & Documents 

submission to CoE office   

02.04.2023 Sunday ***** - 
Add-on-Course 

CAT – I* - 
Add-on-Course  

CAT – I* 
Holiday 

03.04.2023 Monday  49  46  46  

04.04.2023 Tuesday  50  47  47  

05.04.2023 Wednesday  51 Placement Training 
Assessment - II 

 (OE-1, OE-2 & PSE) 

48  48 Submission of CAT I Result 
Analysis to Dean (Academics)  

06.04.2023 Thursday  52 49 
CAT I* for 

Laboratory Courses 
49 

Consolidation and Review 
of CAT I Result Analysis   

07.04.2023 Friday ***** - Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course 
Good Friday 

Holiday 

08.04.2023 Saturday ***** - One Credit Course - One Credit Course Holiday 

09.04.2023 Sunday ***** - One Credit Course - One Credit Course Holiday 

10.04.2023 Monday  53  -  - Cultural & Off Stage 
Events 11.04.2023 Tuesday  54  -  - 

12.04.2023 Wednesday  55  -  - Sports Day 



13.04.2023 Thursday  56  -  - 
Placement Day 
& Annual Day 

14.04.2023 Friday ***** - Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course 
Ambedkar Birthday 

Holiday 

15.04.2023 Saturday  57  50  50  

16.04.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

17.04.2023 Monday  58 
 

51  51  

18.04.2023 Tuesday  59 52  52  

19.04.2023 Wednesday  60  53  53 ProctorMeeting - II 

20.04.2023 Thursday  61  54  54 
Academic/Industrial 
Seminar/Workshop 

21.04.2023 Friday 
Project Review II* 

62 PBL Course Review 2 55 PBL Course Review 2 55 World Creativity 
and Innovation Day 

22.04.2023 Saturday 63 Add-on-Course - Add-on-Course Ramzan 
Holiday 

23.04.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

24.04.2023 Monday  64  56  56  

25.04.2023 Tuesday  65  57  57  

26.04.2023 Wednesday  66  58  58  

27.04.2023 Thursday  67  59  59  

28.04.2023 Friday Project Report 
Submission* 
(Draft Copy) 

68  60  60 
National/International  

Conference 

29.04.2023 Saturday 69 
CAT II* for 

Laboratory Courses 
61 

PCD Activity 2 
61 All Non-Statutory  

Committee Meeting 

30.04.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

01.05.2023 Monday 
Project Report 
Submission*  

(Final Copy) 

70 
Add-on-Course 

CAT – II* - 
Add-on-Course  

CAT – II* 
May Thinam 

Holiday 

02.05.2023 Tuesday 71 

Online Test II 

62  62 
Admission Committee 

& Policy Revision 

03.05.2023 Wednesday 72 63  63 Submission of Internal Marks for 
Redo/Repeat Courses 

04.05.2023 Thursday 73 64  64 
Students Satisfaction Survey  

& Students Exit Survey 

05.05.2023 Friday Revision Class PSE 74 

Assignment II 
65  65 

Submission of MoM & ATR 
to IQAC Office for all Non-

Statutory Committees 

06.05.2023 Saturday 
Last Working Day* 

Attendance Proforma 
Submission to CoE 

75 66  66 
Attendance Entry 

in CoE Portal  

07.05.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

08.05.2023 Monday Project Work  
Practical Examination Slot* 

76  67  67 
Consolidation of Internal 

Marks (for III & IV Yrs) 

09.05.2023 Tuesday 77 

CAT II* 

68  68 
Budget & Finance 

Committee Meeting 

10.05.2023 Wednesday Revision Class OE 78 69  69 Submission of CAT II Result 
Analysis to Dean (Academics)  

11.05.2023 Thursday 
Commencement of 
Theory ESEs (OE)* 

79 70  70 
Internal Marks Entry 

in CoE Portal 

12.05.2023 Friday Theory ESEs (PSE)* 80 71  71 
Dept. Annual 
Presentation 

13.05.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

14.05.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** Holiday 

15.05.2023 Monday   
Placement Training 

Assessment - III 
 (OE-1, OE-2 & PSE) 

72  72 
Release of Department 

News Letter 

16.05.2023 Tuesday   73  73 
IQAC Annual Review 

Meeting 

17.05.2023 Wednesday   74  74 Website Updation 

18.05.2023 Thursday   
Re-CAT* 

Last Working Day* 

Attendance Proforma 
Submission to CoE 

75  75 Submission of NPTEL online course 
completed details to Dean   

19.05.2023 Friday 
Autonomous 

Valuation 
 Re-CAT* 76 

CAT II* for 
Laboratory Courses 

76 Feedback Collection from 
Stakeholders - Analysis & ATR  

20.05.2023 Saturday   
ESE for Embedded Course 

(Lab Component) 77 PBL Course Report Submission 77 
Principal Annual 

Presentation 



21.05.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

22.05.2023 Monday   PBL Course Report Submission 78 

Online Test II 

78 
Release of College  

News Letter 

23.05.2023 Tuesday   

Practical 
Examination Slot* 

79 79  

24.05.2023 Wednesday   80 80  

25.05.2023 Thursday   81 
Assignment II 

81  

26.05.2023 Friday   82 82  

27.05.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

28.05.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

29.05.2023 Monday   
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 1)* 
83 

CAT II* 

83  

30.05.2023 Tuesday    84 84  

31.05.2023 Wednesday   
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 2)* 85 85  

01.06.2023 Thursday    86 86  

02.06.2023 Friday   
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 3)* 
87 87  

03.06.2023 Saturday    88 Last Working Day* 88  

04.06.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

05.06.2023 Monday   
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 4)* 
89 

Re-CAT* 
Attendance Proforma 

Submission to CoE 

89  

06.06.2023 Tuesday    90 90  

07.06.2023 Wednesday   
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs  
(Add-on-Course)* 

91 91 Submission of CAT II Result 
Analysis to Dean (Academics)  

08.06.2023 Thursday    92 Practical 
Examination Slot* 

92 
Consolidation of Internal 

Marks (for II Yr) 

09.06.2023 Friday    93 93 
Internal Marks Entry 

in CoE Portal 

10.06.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

11.06.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

12.06.2023 Monday     
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 1)*   

13.06.2023 Tuesday        

14.06.2023 Wednesday     
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 2)* 
  

15.06.2023 Thursday        

16.06.2023 Friday     
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 3)* 
  

17.06.2023 Saturday        

18.06.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

19.06.2023 Monday     
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 4)* 
  

20.06.2023 Tuesday        

21.06.2023 Wednesday     
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 5)* 
  

22.06.2023 Thursday        

23.06.2023 Friday     
Commencement of 

Theory ESEs (Course 6)* 
 

Autonomous 
Valuation 

24.06.2023 Saturday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

25.06.2023 Sunday ***** - ***** - ***** - Holiday 

* Tentative 
Reopening for Next Semester Classes on 12.06.2023 (Monday) for Final Year and 03.07.2023 (Monday) for Third Year  

 


